

\200

C.A.No. 6489-6490 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3-4 InCivil Appeal No.6489-6490/2000

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMADANA RAMAKRISHNA RAO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dt. 21.7.2000))

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is admitted by both the sides that the enhanced amount has since been deposited no further order is necessary. So far as the amount awarded by the Reference Court, the respondent is entitled to take.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master